
Augustana (0) -vs- Cal Lutheran (0)
10/03/2025 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/03/2025
Time: 12:15 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 2 2 1 2 7
Cal Lutheran 2 1 3 3 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:17 CLU G Paul Patterson
1st 3:58 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
1st 3:20 CLU G Levi Cook
1st 0:01 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
2nd 7:31 AUGIE G James Davis
2nd 4:53 CLU G Merrick Giles
2nd 2:06 AUGIE G Rhys Lomax
3rd 6:01 CLU G Jack Bradbury
3rd 4:33 CLU G Zachary Isaac
3rd 1:37 AUGIE G-P Rhys Lomax
3rd 0:17 CLU G Ceasar Nava
4th 4:20 AUGIE G Cole Faux
4th 3:14 CLU G Levi Cook
4th 2:52 CLU G-E Ethan Guereca
4th 2:22 AUGIE G-E Rhys Lomax
4th 0:31 CLU G Paul Patterson

Team Statistics

AUGIE CLU
Shots 21 29
Goals 7 9
Assists 1 4
Points 8 13
Exclusions 10 8
Steals 5 20
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:43 AUGIE E Cole Faux
1st 1:30 CLU E Ethan Guereca
1st 1:59 AUGIE E Tyler Leslie
1st 3:02 CLU E Dylan Villanueva
2nd 0:32 CLU E Paul Patterson
2nd 3:32 AUGIE E Trentin Lechleitner
2nd 4:25 AUGIE E Declan  Hutton
2nd 6:33 CLU E Merrick Giles
3rd 0:54 CLU E Nic Mastropoalo
3rd 1:23 AUGIE E Alden Brinkmeier
3rd 1:38 CLU E-P Zachary Isaac
3rd 2:38 CLU E Merrick Giles
3rd 3:58 AUGIE E Cole Faux
3rd 7:13 AUGIE E Ben Symington
4th 2:02 AUGIE E Oskar Bannister
4th 2:33 CLU E Max Gerdeman
4th 2:54 AUGIE E Cole Faux
4th 5:53 AUGIE E Ben Symington



Individual
 
 
Augustana 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Declan  Hutton 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Stevan Rasic 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Alden Brinkmeier 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ben Symington 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
5 Cole Faux 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
6 Ian Palmroos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Chris Bajda 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 James Davis 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rhys Lomax 4 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 0-0
10 Mark Addison 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-0
11 Carter Meier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Oskar Bannister 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1-0
13 Tyler Leslie 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
15 Henry Chapon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Wilson Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Uros Ramic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Mason Landes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Cam Censullo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Tyler Steinberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22
Tristan Hernandez
Djukanovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

23
Bence Kovacs-
Siklosi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

24 Ronin Araucto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Connor Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
30 Trentin Lechleitner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2-0

Totals 21 7 1 8 10 5 5 3 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Declan  Hutton 32:00 9 9

Totals 9 9

Cal Lutheran 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Bo DuBois 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0-0
2 Max Gerdeman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Tre Eade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zachary Isaac 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
5 Ethan Guereca 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
6 Adam Scrivner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Levi Cook 4 2 1 3 0 1 5 2 0-0
8 Dylan Villanueva 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ceasar Nava 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Nic Mastropoalo 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Merrick Giles 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-2
12 Paul Patterson 6 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0-1
13 Brody Swarm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Alan Castillo 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 1 0-1
18 Jude Solis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Noah Carreon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jack Bradbury 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Luke Chang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Alex Fewtrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 9 4 13 8 4 20 3 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bo DuBois 32:00 7 6

Totals 7 6


